














Type Date Num Name Memo Account Class Amount

Alice J. Miller Trust
Check 05/21/2020 20651 Alice J. Miller Trust PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -34,032.00
Check 05/21/2020 20651 Alice J. Miller Trust PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -3,236.00

Total Alice J. Miller Trust -37,268.00

AmeriPride Linen & Uniform Services
Check 05/21/2020 20655 AmeriPride Linen & Uniform Se... RUGS 53420 · Maintenance Administrative Fund:General Cash -31.65

Total AmeriPride Linen & Uniform Services -31.65

Campbell-Tintah School District #852
Check 05/21/2020 20624 Campbell-Tintah School District... 2019 - 2020 RIVERWATCH PROGRAM 51400 · River Watch/Expense Construction Fund -1,041.60

Total Campbell-Tintah School District #852 -1,041.60

Casey and Christine Miller
Check 05/21/2020 20652 Casey and Christine Miller PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -11,328.00
Check 05/21/2020 20652 Casey and Christine Miller PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -1,168.00

Total Casey and Christine Miller -12,496.00

City of Wheaton
Check 05/05/2020 20615 City of Wheaton W/S/G 53440 · Utility Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -28.68

Total City of Wheaton -28.68

Commissioner of Transportation
Check 05/05/2020 20614 Commissioner of Transportation REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -25,000.00

Total Commissioner of Transportation -25,000.00

David & Jacqueline McClernon
Check 05/21/2020 20649 David & Jacqueline McClernon PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -8,256.00
Check 05/21/2020 20649 David & Jacqueline McClernon PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -716.00

Total David & Jacqueline McClernon -8,972.00

David E. Miller Grand.'s Gen. Skipping Tr
Check 05/21/2020 20650 David E. Miller Grand.'s Gen. S... PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -11,760.00
Check 05/21/2020 20650 David E. Miller Grand.'s Gen. S... PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -1,104.00

Total David E. Miller Grand.'s Gen. Skipping Tr -12,864.00

Dayton Sternhagen
Deposit 05/05/2020 Dayton Sternhagen #20-12 DIRECT 44000 · Land Rental Income Construction Fund:Redpath Impoundmen... 8.23

Total Dayton Sternhagen 8.23

Dean and Norma Holtz Living Trust
Check 04/17/2020 20602 Dean and Norma Holtz Living T... PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -14,832.00
Check 04/17/2020 20602 Dean and Norma Holtz Living T... PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -1,396.00
Check 04/17/2020 20598 Dean and Norma Holtz Living T... PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 0.00
Check 04/17/2020 20598 Dean and Norma Holtz Living T... PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 0.00
General Journal 04/17/2020 2019-... Dean and Norma Holtz Living T... For CHK 20598 voided on 04/20/2020 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -14,832.00
General Journal 04/17/2020 2019-... Dean and Norma Holtz Living T... For CHK 20598 voided on 04/20/2020 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -1,396.00
General Journal 04/20/2020 2019-... Dean and Norma Holtz Living T... Reverse of GJE 2019-18 JB -- For CHK ... 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 14,832.00
General Journal 04/20/2020 2019-... Dean and Norma Holtz Living T... Reverse of GJE 2019-18 JB -- For CHK ... 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 1,396.00

Total Dean and Norma Holtz Living Trust -16,228.00

Dean Krump
Check 04/17/2020 20601 Dean Krump PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -2,736.00
Check 04/17/2020 20601 Dean Krump PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -346.00
Check 04/17/2020 20597 Dean Krump PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 0.00
Check 04/17/2020 20597 Dean Krump PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 0.00
General Journal 04/17/2020 2019-... Dean Krump For CHK 20597 voided on 04/20/2020 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -2,736.00
General Journal 04/17/2020 2019-... Dean Krump For CHK 20597 voided on 04/20/2020 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -346.00
General Journal 04/20/2020 2019-... Dean Krump Reverse of GJE 2019-17 JB -- For CHK ... 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 2,736.00
General Journal 04/20/2020 2019-... Dean Krump Reverse of GJE 2019-17 JB -- For CHK ... 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 346.00

Total Dean Krump -3,082.00

Elan Financial Services
Check 05/21/2020 20626 Elan Financial Services DROPBOX SUB 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -119.88
Check 05/21/2020 20626 Elan Financial Services POSTAGE 52800 · Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -45.00
Check 05/21/2020 20626 Elan Financial Services FREEFIND SEARCH UPDATE 55130 · Website Administrative Fund:General Cash -19.00
Check 05/21/2020 20626 Elan Financial Services ZOOM SUB 52800 · Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -32.04
Check 05/21/2020 20626 Elan Financial Services ADOBE SUB 55130 · Website Administrative Fund:General Cash -33.65

Total Elan Financial Services -249.57

Emmons & Oliver Resources, Inc.
Check 05/21/2020 20625 Emmons & Oliver Resources, I... NORTH OTTAWA AG SUPPORT 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoun... -2,652.50

Total Emmons & Oliver Resources, Inc. -2,652.50

Frontier
Check 05/07/2020 20621 Frontier PHONE / FAX 53450 · Telephone Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -199.00

Total Frontier -199.00

Frontier Precision, Inc.
Check 05/21/2020 20646 Frontier Precision, Inc. ANNUAL TRIMBLE ACCESS 53300 · Office Equip & Furniture Ditch Fund -445.50
Check 05/21/2020 20646 Frontier Precision, Inc. ANNUAL FIRMWARE UPDATES 53300 · Office Equip & Furniture Ditch Fund -360.00
Check 05/21/2020 20646 Frontier Precision, Inc. TRIMBLE BUSINESS CENTER 53300 · Office Equip & Furniture Ditch Fund -454.50
Check 05/21/2020 20646 Frontier Precision, Inc. BATTERY PACKS 53300 · Office Equip & Furniture Ditch Fund -388.48

Total Frontier Precision, Inc. -1,648.48

Gazette Publishing Co.
Check 05/21/2020 20629 Gazette Publishing Co. PETITION HEARING 51500 · Advertising Expense Ditch Fund:TCD #8 -76.50

Total Gazette Publishing Co. -76.50
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HORMANN WORKS
Check 05/21/2020 20627 HORMANN WORKS SPOILS & ROCKS 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #52 -1,140.00
Check 05/21/2020 20627 HORMANN WORKS CLEANOUT & SPOILS 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #52 -9,790.00
Check 05/21/2020 20627 HORMANN WORKS SPOILS 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #44 -580.00
Check 05/21/2020 20627 HORMANN WORKS CLEANOUT 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #27 -1,160.00
Check 05/21/2020 20627 HORMANN WORKS CLEANOUT & SPOILS 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #37 -997.50
Check 05/21/2020 20627 HORMANN WORKS SPOILS 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #52 -1,360.00
Check 05/21/2020 20627 HORMANN WORKS RELAY PIPE 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #52 -3,640.00
Check 05/21/2020 20627 HORMANN WORKS SPOILS & ROCK 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #37 -405.00
Check 05/21/2020 20627 HORMANN WORKS SPOILS 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #8 -800.00
Check 05/21/2020 20627 HORMANN WORKS SNOW AND TREE REMOVAL & BURIAL 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #24 -3,975.00
Check 05/21/2020 20627 HORMANN WORKS CUT WEIR WALL 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #37 -240.00

Total HORMANN WORKS -24,087.50

HPS
Check 05/21/2020 20630 HPS NORTH OTTAWA PORTAPOTTY 53440 · Utility Expense Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoun... -216.75

Total HPS -216.75

Jamie Beyer
Check 05/21/2020 20656 Jamie Beyer WEEK ENDING 04/19/20 51300 · Administration Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,430.00
Check 05/21/2020 20656 Jamie Beyer WEEK ENDING 04/26/20 51300 · Administration Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,480.00
Check 05/21/2020 20656 Jamie Beyer WEEK ENDING 05/03/20 51300 · Administration Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,190.00
Check 05/21/2020 20656 Jamie Beyer WEEK ENDING 05/10/20 51300 · Administration Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,330.00
Check 05/21/2020 20656 Jamie Beyer MILEAGE TO LV X 3, LV AND WS X 1 53100 · Mileage Expense Staff Administrative Fund:General Cash -155.89
Check 05/21/2020 20656 Jamie Beyer MAIL PACKETS 53610 · Postage Administrative Fund:General Cash -26.34

Total Jamie Beyer -5,612.23

Janele Rittenour
Check 04/17/2020 20603 Janele Rittenour PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -768.00
Check 04/17/2020 20603 Janele Rittenour PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -180.00
Check 04/17/2020 20599 Janele Rittenour PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 0.00
Check 04/17/2020 20599 Janele Rittenour PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 0.00
General Journal 04/17/2020 2019-... Janele Rittenour For CHK 20599 voided on 04/20/2020 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -768.00
General Journal 04/17/2020 2019-... Janele Rittenour For CHK 20599 voided on 04/20/2020 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -180.00
General Journal 04/20/2020 2019-... Janele Rittenour Reverse of GJE 2019-19 JB -- For CHK ... 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 768.00
General Journal 04/20/2020 2019-... Janele Rittenour Reverse of GJE 2019-19 JB -- For CHK ... 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 180.00

Total Janele Rittenour -948.00

Janet Winter Gauger
Check 05/05/2020 20617 Janet Winter Gauger PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -1,392.00
Check 05/05/2020 20617 Janet Winter Gauger PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -212.00

Total Janet Winter Gauger -1,604.00

Jo Nez Van Hovel
Check 05/15/2020 20657 Jo Nez Van Hovel PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -7,632.00
Check 05/15/2020 20657 Jo Nez Van Hovel PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -712.00

Total Jo Nez Van Hovel -8,344.00

Keith Potts
Check 05/21/2020 20648 Keith Potts BEAVER REMOVAL 53910 · Nuisance Beaver Control Ditch Fund:TCD #42 -300.00
Check 05/21/2020 20648 Keith Potts BEAVER REMOVAL 53910 · Nuisance Beaver Control Ditch Fund:TCD #40 -225.00
Check 05/21/2020 20648 Keith Potts BIG LAKE 53910 · Nuisance Beaver Control Construction Fund -375.00

Total Keith Potts -900.00

Larson Oil Company
Check 05/05/2020 20611 Larson Oil Company VEHICLE GAS 54400 · Vehicle Fuel Construction Fund -70.00
Check 05/05/2020 20611 Larson Oil Company OIL SERVICE 54500 · Vehicle Maint & Repair Administrative Fund:General Cash -50.00

Total Larson Oil Company -120.00

MN PEIP
Liability Check 05/07/2020 20618 MN PEIP Troy Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -271.64
Check 05/07/2020 20619 MN PEIP Troy - rest is on check 20618 Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -92.06
Check 05/07/2020 20619 MN PEIP Wendy - expense Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -363.70

Total MN PEIP -727.40

MN Unemployment Insurance
Check 05/21/2020 20641 MN Unemployment Insurance UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -2,849.94

Total MN Unemployment Insurance -2,849.94

Moore Engineering, Inc.
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. JD #11 REPAIRS 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -21,570.30
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. LAT 1 INSPECTION 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:JCD #14 -3,222.50
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. GENERAL SERVICES 51900 · Engineering Services Administrative Fund:General Cash -740.00
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. CULVERT BLOCK 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:WCD #8 -92.50
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. CONSTRUCTION 51000 · Annual Report Ditch Fund:WCD #9 -10,012.15
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. OUTLET FEE CALCULATION 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:TCD #8 -155.00
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. OUTLET FEE CALCULATION 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:TCD #23 -325.00
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. FEMA SITE CULVERT ANALYSIS 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:TCD #41 -92.50
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. CULVERT ANALYSIS MAPPING 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:TCD #52 -327.50
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. 1W1PLAN MEETINGS 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund -8,070.00
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. REDPATH PROJECT 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Impoundmen... -59,553.00
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. NORTH OTTAWA OPERATIONS & ME... 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoun... -432.50
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. LTWQIP 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Lake Traverse WQ Im... -30,372.50
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. DITCH INSPECTIONS 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund -232.50
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. TILE PERMITS 50400 · Tile Drainage Construction Fund -5,715.00
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. SURFACE PERMITS 50500 · Surface Drainage Construction Fund -2,405.00
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. PERMIT INVESTIGATIONS 50600 · Permit Investigations Construction Fund -912.50
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. FIVEMILE CREEK 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund -185.00
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. DORAN CREEK 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund -520.00
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. SAMANTHA LAKE 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund -16,639.15
Check 05/21/2020 20631 Moore Engineering, Inc. BIG LAKE 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Big Lake Project -1,050.00

Total Moore Engineering, Inc. -162,624.60

Nancy O'Hearn
Check 04/20/2020 20606 Nancy O'Hearn PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -21,936.00
Check 04/20/2020 20606 Nancy O'Hearn PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -2,136.00

Total Nancy O'Hearn -24,072.00

Nick Persing
Check 05/21/2020 20647 Nick Persing 2 BEAVERS 53910 · Nuisance Beaver Control Ditch Fund:TCD #52 -150.00

Total Nick Persing -150.00
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Ohnstad Twichell, PC
Check 05/21/2020 20633 Ohnstad Twichell, PC JD #11 REPAIR 52600 · Legal Fees Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -2,061.84
Check 05/21/2020 20633 Ohnstad Twichell, PC LAND ACQUISITIONS 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund -14.50
Check 05/21/2020 20633 Ohnstad Twichell, PC LTWQIP INV 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund:Lake Traverse WQ Im... -1,160.00
Check 05/21/2020 20633 Ohnstad Twichell, PC REVISE RULES AND POLICIES 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund -8,500.00
Check 05/21/2020 20633 Ohnstad Twichell, PC FIVEMILE CREEK 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund -960.00
Check 05/21/2020 20633 Ohnstad Twichell, PC REDPATH PROJECT 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund:Redpath Impoundmen... -10,000.00
Check 05/21/2020 20633 Ohnstad Twichell, PC NORTH OTTAWA 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoun... -980.00
Check 05/21/2020 20633 Ohnstad Twichell, PC GENERAL LEGAL WORK 52600 · Legal Fees Administrative Fund:General Cash -2,920.00
Check 05/21/2020 20633 Ohnstad Twichell, PC SAMANTHA LAKE 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund -40.00

Total Ohnstad Twichell, PC -26,636.34

Olson Construction
Check 05/21/2020 20632 Olson Construction GRADING 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:JCD #12 -150.00

Total Olson Construction -150.00

Otter Tail County
Deposit 04/20/2020 Otter Tail County PROPERTY TAXES 42030 · Ottertail County Administrative Fund:General Cash 58.98
Deposit 04/20/2020 Otter Tail County PROPERTY TAXES 42030 · Ottertail County Construction Fund 255.21
Deposit 04/20/2020 Otter Tail County PORTION OF PROPERTY TAXES FOR... 42030 · Ottertail County RRWMB 255.21

Total Otter Tail County 569.40

Ottertail Power Company
Check 05/05/2020 20613 Ottertail Power Company ELECTRICITY 53430 · Electricity Administrative Fund:General Cash -137.55

Total Ottertail Power Company -137.55

Pamela Ann Miller
Check 04/20/2020 20607 Pamela Ann Miller PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -480.00
Check 04/20/2020 20607 Pamela Ann Miller PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -52.00

Total Pamela Ann Miller -532.00

Pitney Bowes
Check 05/07/2020 20620 Pitney Bowes POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE 52100 · Equipment Lease & Re... Administrative Fund:General Cash -150.69

Total Pitney Bowes -150.69

Pitney Bowes-Reserve Account
Check 05/21/2020 20634 Pitney Bowes-Reserve Account PREPAID POSTAGE 53610 · Postage Administrative Fund:General Cash -500.00

Total Pitney Bowes-Reserve Account -500.00

QuickBooks Payroll Service
Liability Check 04/29/2020 QuickBooks Payroll Service Fee for 2 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each 53700 · Payroll Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -3.50
Liability Check 05/14/2020 QuickBooks Payroll Service Fee for 2 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each 53700 · Payroll Expenses -3.50

Total QuickBooks Payroll Service -7.00

Richard O'Hearn
Check 04/20/2020 20605 Richard O'Hearn PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -21,936.00
Check 04/20/2020 20605 Richard O'Hearn PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -2,136.00

Total Richard O'Hearn -24,072.00

Richardson Family Limited Partnership
Check 04/17/2020 20600 Richardson Family Limited Part... PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -25,200.00
Check 04/17/2020 20600 Richardson Family Limited Part... PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -2,728.00
Check 04/17/2020 20596 Richardson Family Limited Part... PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 0.00
Check 04/17/2020 20596 Richardson Family Limited Part... PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 0.00
General Journal 04/17/2020 2019-... Richardson Family Limited Part... For CHK 20596 voided on 04/20/2020 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -25,200.00
General Journal 04/17/2020 2019-... Richardson Family Limited Part... For CHK 20596 voided on 04/20/2020 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -2,728.00
General Journal 04/20/2020 2019-... Richardson Family Limited Part... Reverse of GJE 2019-16 JB -- For CHK ... 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 25,200.00
General Journal 04/20/2020 2019-... Richardson Family Limited Part... Reverse of GJE 2019-16 JB -- For CHK ... 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 2,728.00

Total Richardson Family Limited Partnership -27,928.00

Rita Krump
Check 04/17/2020 20604 Rita Krump PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -2,736.00
Check 04/17/2020 20604 Rita Krump PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -346.00

Total Rita Krump -3,082.00

RRWMB
Check 05/21/2020 20635 RRWMB PORTION OF PROPERTY TAXES FOR... 54225 · Transfer of Funds RR... RRWMB -255.21

Total RRWMB -255.21

Runestone Telecom Assoc.
Check 05/05/2020 20612 Runestone Telecom Assoc. INTERNET 53440 · Utility Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -120.95
Deposit 05/05/2020 Runestone Telecom Assoc. CAPITAL CREDITS REFUND 43400 · Dividend Administrative Fund:General Cash 171.60

Total Runestone Telecom Assoc. 50.65

Sag's Hardware Hank, Inc.
Check 05/21/2020 20637 Sag's Hardware Hank, Inc. SUPPLIES 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Administrative Fund:General Cash -65.92

Total Sag's Hardware Hank, Inc. -65.92

Shores Edge Excavating, Inc.
Check 05/21/2020 20645 Shores Edge Excavating, Inc. CLEAN OUT AND BEAVER DAM REM... 54100 · Repairs and Maintena... Ditch Fund:TCD #2 -13,732.50

Total Shores Edge Excavating, Inc. -13,732.50

State of Minnesota
Deposit 04/20/2020 State of Minnesota MULTIPURPOSE DRAINAGE MANAGE... 49300 · State Credits & Ag M ... Ditch Fund:JCD #11 163,500.00